

7 September 2022

To

Dr. S.S.C. Chakra Rao

Chairman

Indian Resuscitation Council Federation (IRCF)

Hyderabad

Sir,

Sub: GVK EMRI support IRCF application to ILCOR - Reg

GVK EMRI (GVK Emergency Management and Research Institute) is a pioneer in Emergency Management Services in India. As a not-for-profit organization operating in the Public-Private Partnership (PPP) mode, GVK EMRI is the largest professional Emergency Service Provider in India today. Incepted in 2005, is currently serving 800 million populations in provision of prehospital emergency care services with a fleet size of 14,500 ambulances. The vision of GVK EMRI is to provide global standard life support emergency services leveraging technology, leadership, innovation and research & training. As an EMS organization, GVK EMRI has been focusing on sudden cardiac arrest related education, care and research.

Goal of GVK EMRI and the IRCF are aligned in saving lives.

GVK EMRI supports IRCF application to International Liaison Committee on Resuscitation. (ILCOR).

With regards

Dr. G V Ramaha Rao, MD

Director

Emergency Medicine Learning Centre and Research

Sec'bad Research

gement a